Upland Unified School District
CLASSIFIED HUMAN RESOURCES BOARD REPORT

January 17, 2023

REGULAR EMPLOYMENT 2022 - 2023 School Year - At Appropriate Placement on the Salary Schedule

Employee Name
Ariana Baez
Ramon Carlos
Ricardo Gonzalez
Blanca Hernandez
Mayra Hernandez
Carmen Holdridge
Thelma Martinez Castro
Angel Mendez
Karina Ojeda
Sharon Parr
Elisabeth Rhodes
Gylian Salsgiver
Lisa Seagrove
Daniel Silva

Alma Solis
Amberly Swindle

Assignment
Paraeducator | GEN-SV
PE Assistant-UJH

Head Custodian-CAB
Child Care Assistant-PT

Human Resources Specialist - Classified

Child Care Assistant-CAB/VAL
Health Technician-SV

Head Custodian-SV
Paraeducator | GEN-UE
Paraeducator Il SPED-UE

Child Care Assistant-MAG
Nutrition Services Assistant Il-UHS
Nutrition Services Assistant I-SV
AVID Tutor-UJH

Custodian-CIT

AVID Tutor-PJH

*pending compliance with criminal background check

EMPLOYMENT ENDING

Employee Name
Carolyn Finley
Samia Gewaid
Wendy Gonzalez
Michael Holguin
Katherine Larkin
Jasmine Manser
Thelma Martinez Castro
Gloria Mejia
Angel Mendez
Sharon Parr
Elisabeth Rhodes

Assignment

Nutrition Services Assistant I-UE
Paraeducator | GEN-CAB
Paraeducator || SPED-UJH
Grounds Worker Il
Custodian-DO

Child Care Assistant-VAL

Health Technician-PT

Nutrition Services Assistant [-SV
Custodian-PT

Paraeducator | SPED-UE

Child Care Assistant-MAG

Anne Saathoff School Bus Driver

Gylian Salsgiver Nutrition Services Assistant II-UHS

Alma Solis Noon Duty Aide-SV

EIN # 8220 Paraeducator || SPED-BV
SUBSTITUTE EMPLOYMENT

Employee Name Assignment

Ashly Alvarez Villareal Substitute Clerk

Gabrielle Hedley Substitute Clerk

Abraham Miranda Lara Substitute Custodian

Sara Padilla-Rodriguez

Substitute Health Technician

*pending compliance with criminal background check

TEMPORARY INCREASE IN HOURS

Employee Name
Rebeca Angulo
Crystal Avila

Assignment
Health Technician-SYC
Nutrition Services Lead I-PT

Salary
$16.85/hourly
$16.21/hourly
$19.73/hourly
$17.20/hourly
$53,892.00/annual
$17.20/hourly
$22.63/hourly
$21.35/hourly
$16.85/hourly
$20.94/hourly
$19.34/hourly
$15.50/hourly
$15.50/hourly
$15.50/hourly
$18.25/hourly
$15.50/hourly

Effective Date
12/31/2022
01/09/2023
12/15/2022
1212212022
12/12/2022
01/06/2023
12/05/2022
12/21/2022
12/30/2022
01/08/2023
12/19/2022
12/31/2022
01/13/2023
12/16/2022
12/16/2022

Salary

$15.74/hourly
$15.74/hourly
$17.37/hourly
$17.01/hourly

Effective Date
11/21/2022-06/09/2023
11/04/2022-06/09/2023

Effective Date*
01/09/2023

01/18/2023

01/02/2023

01/18/2023

01/18/2023

01/09/2023

01/18/2023

01/02/2023

01/09/2023

01/09/2023

12/20/2022

01/18/2023

01/18/2023
01/09/2023-06/09/2023
12/19/2022
12/19/2022-06/09/2023

Remarks
Retirement
Resignation
Resignation
39-Month Rehire List
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Retirement
Resignation
Resignation
Released

Effective Date*
12/09/2022
12/30/2022
12/12/2022
12/30/2022

Remarks
7 hrs.t0 7.5 hrs.
1 hr.to 3 hrs.
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Aracely Nunez Paraeducator | SPED-UJH 11/01/2022-06/09/2023 6 hrs. to 7 hrs.
Mainor Ramos Nutrition Services Driver/Utility-DO 11/08/2022-06/09/2023 3.75hrs. to 8 hrs.
LEAVE OF ABSENCE
Employee Name Assignment Effective Date
Sarah Martinez Paraeducator | SPED-PT 01/09/2023-04/21/2023
ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENTS
Brian Best Extra hours needed to provide support for attendance recovery at various sites for the 2022/2023 school year from

11/21/2022-06/09/2023; NTE 20 hours at Intervention Rate. (Funded by LCAP)

Upland High School coaches attended CIF playoff games from 11/01/2022-12/13/2022 at $357.86 per week; NTE stipend amount of $2,147.16/ea.*
(Funded by COAC)

Dylan Arrington David Calderon Vince Elefante Sean Gray Tauvaga Hoching
James Johnson John MacKinney Dean Mariani Cole McCarty DeAngelo Wall
Matthew Wasef

* CIF playoff games are contingent on making playoffs
CONFERENCE

Stella Alvaro The Bus Instructor Certification Course Conference participation from 06/10/2023-06/30/2023; NTE $11,856.02.
(Funded by LCAP)



