Upland Unified School District CLASSIFIED HUMAN RESOURCES BOARD REPORT January 17, 2023

REGULAR EMPLOYMENT 2022 - 2023 School Year - At Appropriate Placement on the Salary Schedule

Employee Name	Assignment	Salary	Effective Date*
Ariana Baez	Paraeducator I GEN-SV	\$16.85/hourly	01/09/2023
Ramon Carlos	PE Assistant-UJH	\$16.21/hourly	01/18/2023
Ricardo Gonzalez	Head Custodian-CAB	\$19.73/hourly	01/02/2023
Blanca Hernandez	Child Care Assistant-PT	\$17.20/hourly	01/18/2023
Mayra Hernandez	Human Resources Specialist - Classified	\$53,892.00/annual	01/18/2023
Carmen Holdridge	Child Care Assistant-CAB/VAL	\$17.20/hourly	01/09/2023
Thelma Martinez Castro	Health Technician-SV	\$22.63/hourly	01/18/2023
Angel Mendez	Head Custodian-SV	\$21.35/hourly	01/02/2023
Karina Ojeda	Paraeducator I GEN-UE	\$16.85/hourly	01/09/2023
Sharon Parr	Paraeducator II SPED-UE	\$20.94/hourly	01/09/2023
Elisabeth Rhodes	Child Care Assistant-MAG	\$19.34/hourly	12/20/2022
Gylian Salsgiver	Nutrition Services Assistant II-UHS	\$15.50/hourly	01/18/2023
Lisa Seagrove	Nutrition Services Assistant I-SV	\$15.50/hourly	01/18/2023
Daniel Silva	AVID Tutor-UJH	\$15.50/hourly	01/09/2023-06/09/2023
Alma Solis	Custodian-CIT	\$18.25/hourly	12/19/2022
Amberly Swindle	AVID Tutor-PJH	\$15.50/hourly	12/19/2022-06/09/2023

^{*}pending compliance with criminal background check

EMPLOYMENT ENDING

Employee Name	Assignment	Effective Date	Remarks
Carolyn Finley	Nutrition Services Assistant I-UE	12/31/2022	Retirement
Samia Gewaid	Paraeducator I GEN-CAB	01/09/2023	Resignation
Wendy Gonzalez	Paraeducator II SPED-UJH	12/15/2022	Resignation
Michael Holguin	Grounds Worker II	12/22/2022	39-Month Rehire List
Katherine Larkin	Custodian-DO	12/12/2022	Resignation
Jasmine Manser	Child Care Assistant-VAL	01/06/2023	Resignation
Thelma Martinez Castro	Health Technician-PT	12/05/2022	Resignation
Gloria Mejia	Nutrition Services Assistant I-SV	12/21/2022	Resignation
Angel Mendez	Custodian-PT	12/30/2022	Resignation
Sharon Parr	Paraeducator I SPED-UE	01/08/2023	Resignation
Elisabeth Rhodes	Child Care Assistant-MAG	12/19/2022	Resignation
Anne Saathoff	School Bus Driver	12/31/2022	Retirement
Gylian Salsgiver	Nutrition Services Assistant II-UHS	01/13/2023	Resignation
Alma Solis	Noon Duty Aide-SV	12/16/2022	Resignation
EIN # 8220	Paraeducator II SPED-BV	12/16/2022	Released

SUBSTITUTE EMPLOYMENT

Employee Name	Assignment	Salary	Effective Date*
Ashly Alvarez Villareal	Substitute Clerk	\$15.74/hourly	12/09/2022
Gabrielle Hedley	Substitute Clerk	\$15.74/hourly	12/30/2022
Abraham Miranda Lara	Substitute Custodian	\$17.37/hourly	12/12/2022
Sara Padilla-Rodriguez	Substitute Health Technician	\$17.01/hourly	12/30/2022

^{*}pending compliance with criminal background check

TEMPORARY INCREASE IN HOURS

Employee Name	Assignment	Effective Date	Remarks
Rebeca Angulo	Health Technician-SYC	11/21/2022-06/09/2023	7 hrs. to 7.5 hrs.
Crystal Avila	Nutrition Services Lead I-PT	11/04/2022-06/09/2023	1 hr. to 3 hrs.

Upland Unified School District CLASSIFIED HUMAN RESOURCES BOARD REPORT January 17, 2023

 Aracely Nunez
 Paraeducator I SPED-UJH
 11/01/2022-06/09/2023
 6 hrs. to 7 hrs.

 Mainor Ramos
 Nutrition Services Driver/Utility-DO
 11/08/2022-06/09/2023
 3.75 hrs. to 8 hrs.

LEAVE OF ABSENCE

Employee NameAssignmentEffective DateSarah MartinezParaeducator I SPED-PT01/09/2023-04/21/2023

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENTS

Brian Best Extra hours needed to provide support for attendance recovery at various sites for the 2022/2023 school year from

11/21/2022-06/09/2023; NTE 20 hours at Intervention Rate. (Funded by LCAP)

Upland High School coaches attended CIF playoff games from 11/01/2022-12/13/2022 at \$357.86 per week; NTE stipend amount of \$2,147.16/ea.* (Funded by COAC)

Dylan Arrington David Calderon Vince Elefante Sean Gray Tauvaga Hoching
James Johnson John MacKinney Dean Mariani Cole McCarty DeAngelo Wall

Matthew Wasef

CONFERENCE

Stella Alvaro The Bus Instructor Certification Course Conference participation from 06/10/2023-06/30/2023; NTE \$11,856.02.

(Funded by LCAP)

^{*} CIF playoff games are contingent on making playoffs